MONTHLY FACT SHEET

INMATE/CO RATIO 6.6:1

TOTAL STAFF 14,193

Total Male Staff
Caucasian
African American
Other

Total Female Staff
Caucasian
African American
Other

TOTAL CORRECTION OFFICERS (CO)

TOTAL MALE CO
Caucasian
African American
Other

TOTAL FEMALE CO
Caucasian
African American
Other

TOTAL PAROLE OFFICERS (PO)

TOTAL MALE PO
Caucasian
African American
Other

TOTAL FEMALE PO
Caucasian
African American
Other

June 2006

9557
7940
1414
203

4636
3332
1218
86

7048

5576
4686
772
118

1472
951
496
25

504

276
240
32

228
161
61



